

>

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.10743-10745/2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 667-669 OF 2010

NADEEM @ MADEEM PASHA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv .

Mr. B.S. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed to obtain instructions.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master