

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 4706-4708 OF 2014 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 667-669 OF 2010

NADEEM @ MADEEM PASHA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard the counsel for the parties we are inclined to suspend the sentence and enlarge appellant no. 5 on bail. We accordingly, suspend the sentence and direct that the appellant no. 5 in CRL.M.P. Nos. 4706-4708 of 2014, namely, Girisha @ Giri @ Poison Giri @ Giri Kulla @ Madike Giri @ Giri Gowda be released on bail, subject to furnishing bail bonds for the sum of Rs.20,000/- with two surities of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are disposed of.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master