

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 667-669/2010

NADEEM @ MADEEM PASHA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, AOR  
Mr. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list the matters on 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2019. We make it clear that no further adjournment will be granted.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER