

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 667-669/2010

NADEEM @ MADEEM PASHA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, AOR  
Mr. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The record from the Trial Court has come. In case the statements of witnesses are recorded in Kannad, then one copy shall be supplied to learned counsel for the State and we request learned counsel for the State to get the same translated and after translation one copy shall be supplied to the learned counsel for the appellant. In case the translations are on record in English then copies shall be supplied to learned counsel for the parties.

List the matters on 16.10.2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER